

LP Technologies, Inc. 1919 N. Amidon, Suite 216 Wichita, KS 67203 Tel-316-831-9696 Fax-316-831-9692 www.lptech.com

August 4, 2008

Letter of Authorization

To whom it may concern;

LP Technologies, Inc., a USA corporation, with principal place of business at 1919 N. Amidon, Suite 216, Wichita, KS, 67203 USA, hereby certifies that Tehencom Ltd. Ukraine, 03039. Kiev, Krasnozvezdnyj av. 119, office 514, has the right to distribute in Ukraine for the sale of LP Technologies, Inc. Spectrum Analyzer products and Vector Signal Generator products.

For the above, we hereby confirm that Tehencom Ltd. Ukraine is authorized to quote the above LP Technologies, Inc. products.

Should you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact Dr. Samuel Lee, Director of Sales and Marketing, at <u>samuel.lee@lptech.com</u> or 316-831-9696 or Michael Grebenyuk, Director, at <u>info@tehencom.com</u> or 38 (044) 4559877.

Best regards,

Samuel R. Lee

Dr. Samuel K. Lee Director, Sales and Marketing LP Technologies, Inc.